CH \$190.00 1187005

ETAS ID: TM494978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	
Street Address:	11840 Valley View Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1187005	SHAW'S S	
Registration Number:	1228764	SHAW'S	
Registration Number:	2616939	SHAW'S REWARDS CARD	
Registration Number:	2638924	SHAW'S MARKETFRESH	
Registration Number:	2959059		
Registration Number:	3401015	SHAW'S	
Registration Number:	3668575	SHAW'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.735.5117

Email: francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Francine Waldbaum

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214070/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaya Afshar

TRADEMARK REEL: 006463 FRAME: 0654

900470991

SIGNATURE:	/Shaya Afshar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page1.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page2.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page3.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page4.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page5.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page6.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page7.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page8.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page9.tif		
source=9 Shaws_WellsFargo#page10.tif		

[Execution]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SHAW'S SUPERMARKETS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "<u>Secured Party</u>") as set forth in the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of August 30, 2012, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012, at Reel 4893, Frame 0699;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks granted in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all security interests of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement including any and all security interests in (a) all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks and all trademark registrations and use-based trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Debtor's use of any Marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof, (c) all prints and labels on which any Marks have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Marks, and (e) all rights corresponding thereto; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this of October, 2018.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jøseph Burt

Title: Authorized Officer

[Trademark Release - Shaw's (SVU)]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

18.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) ONE Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p., 6/30/2)	90\$	C Yankurai Mandana Man	TTMENT OF COMMER tent and Trademon Of
		FORM COVER SHEET	2011.00.00 (1.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00
To the dimense of the 11 C	IKADEN	ARKS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(resent and trademark Omca: Pa SaVExecution Date(a):	sess record the situched documents or the new add 2. Name and address of receiving perty(les)	rees(es) below.
	• •		☐ Yes
Shaw's Supermerkets, Inc.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship stisched?	⊠ No
ÿ	³ v	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
		Imamai Adaman	
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Address:	
General Partnership	Charted Partnership	Street Address: One Boston Plans, 18th Floor	
⊠Corporation	Kanadi an Annandrana A and contra constitution	City: Boston	
Christed Liability Company		State: MA	
Citizenship: MA			
Execution Date(s) August 30, 2	012	Country: USA Zip: 02	128
Additional names of conveying		☑ Association Offizenship: <u>USA</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:	
☐ Other	"	Citizership:	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, in representative designation is attached. ———————————————————————————————————	a domestic
A Application numbered or	months and an arrange of the market of	1 Proposition of the contract	: 170 Bittignment)
A. Trademerk Application No.(s) See Altached Schedule A	1.1493341319(18 mas /e 8 saparate document from liffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(a) See Attached S	chedule A
O Britanti Cartina an Manadal		A@ditional sheat(s) stisched?	XX Yes UNo
		f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Name address of party to w concerning document should	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	***************************************
Nama: Susan O'Brian	ENC SYSSETSESSES;	registrations involved:	Ø
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solut</u>	ions	7. Total fee (87 CFW 2.8(b)/8) & 3.41) \$ (\(\sqrt{5}\). Authorized to be charged by credit card	00
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road	Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	unt
Cky: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed	
State NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	2000 September 2000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		Expiration Date	10(13
		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address; <u>da-udsalbany@</u>	wolterskiuwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
2 2 amatus	Varmelinslag		***************************************
9. Signature:	Signature		138.2012
	.	Total number of pages in	ate cluding cover
***************************************	K <u>ateem Ansley</u> Name of Person Signing	shoul, attachments, and	document: §

Concurrents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be forced to (703) 308-8986, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1486, Absorbate, VA 22313-1460

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SHAW'S SUPERMARKETS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Grantor"), a continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks and all trademark registrations and use-based trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of any Marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof, (c) all prints and labels on which any Marks have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Marks, and (e) all rights corresponding thereto.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of August 30, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2211719.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 30ay of August, 2012.

SHAW'S SUPERMARKETS, INC., as Grantor

Nume: John F. Boyd

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Grantee /

By: ///
Name: William Chan

Title: Director

Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Owner	Status	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/File Date
Shaw's	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	3668575	Aug 18 2009
Shaw's	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	3401015	Mar 3 2008
Shaw's & Design	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	1228764	Feb 22 1983
Sbaw's Leaf Design	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	2959059	Jun 7 2005
Shaw's Marketfresh	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	2638924	Oct 22 2002
SHAW'S REWARDS CARD	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	2616939	Sep 10 2002
Shaw's S & Design	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	Registered/ Active	1187005	Jan 19 1982

RECORDED: 10/22/2018